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        Cannabis Data (mg/g)

CBD THC CBN Total
Standard 4.0 20.0 4.0 28.0

Sativa
Sour Diesel 1.3 116 0.84 118.1
Purple Urple 3.1 164 1.6 168.7
Purple Urple Duplicate 3.3 172 1.1 176.4

Indica
Pure Kush 1.1 131 0.96 133.1
Master Kush 0.44 59 0.47 59.9
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Lab name: DPS Instruments
Analysis date: 03/24/2004 16:39:22

Method: 1uL Direct Injection
Lab ID: 052010-133

Description: PID
Column: 30m x 0.53mm MXT-5
Carrier: Helium @ 225 kPa

Temp. prog: THC.tem
Events: ZERO.evt

Components: Cannabis.cpt
Data file: THC72.chr ()
Sample: Sativa

Operator: Dave Pierce
Comments: PID Detector

HV = 600
Gain = 3
Collector = -100V
Detector Temp = 250C
Sample Rate = 5Hz
Sample Prepared = 0.1g Cannabis / 4ml Methanol

Temperature program:

Init temp Hold Ramp Final temp
280.00 15.000 10.000 280.00

-30.000 250.000

-

-
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Lab name: DPS Instruments
Analysis date: 03/24/2004 17:04:03

Method: 1uL Direct Injection
Lab ID: 052010-133

Description: PID
Column: 30m x 0.53mm MXT-5
Carrier: Helium @ 225 kPa

Temp. prog: THC.tem
Events: ZERO.evt

Components: Cannabis.cpt
Data file: THC73.CHR ()
Sample: Indica

Operator: Dave Pierce
Comments: PID Detector

HV = 600
Gain = 3
Collector = -100V
Detector Temp = 250C
Sample Rate = 5Hz
Sample Prepared = 0.1g Cannabis / 4ml Methanol

Temperature program:

Init temp Hold Ramp Final temp
280.00 15.000 10.000 280.00

-30.000 250.000

-

-

-
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Lab name: DPS Instruments
Analysis date: 03/24/2004 16:39:22

Method: 1uL Direct Injection
Lab ID: 052010-133

Description: PID
Column: 30m x 0.53mm MXT-5
Carrier: Helium @ 225 kPa

Temp. prog: THC.tem
Events: ZERO.evt

Components: Cannabis.cpt
Data file: THC72.CHR ()
Sample: Sativa / Indica

Operator: Dave Pierce
Comments: PID Detector

HV = 600
Gain = 3
Collector = -100V
Detector Temp = 250C
Sample Rate = 5Hz
Sample Prepared = 0.1g Cannabis / 4ml Methanol

Temperature program:

Init temp Hold Ramp Final temp
280.00 15.000 10.000 280.00

-30.000 250.000

-

-
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Lab name: DPS Instruments
Analysis date: 03/24/2004 15:38:24

Method: 1uL Direct Injection
Lab ID: 052010-133

Description: PID
Column: 30m x 0.53mm MXT-5
Carrier: Helium @ 225 kPa

Temp. prog: THC.tem
Events: ZERO.evt

Components: Cannabis.cpt
Data file: THC69.chr ()
Sample: Sour Diesel

Operator: Dave Pierce
Comments: PID Detector

HV = 600
Gain = 3
Collector = -100V
Detector Temp = 250C
Sample Rate = 5Hz
Sample Prepared = 0.1g Cannabis / 4ml Methanol

Temperature program:

Init temp Hold Ramp Final temp
280.00 15.000 10.000 280.00

Events:

Time Event
0.000 ZERO 
0.000 H ON ()
0.000 INTEG NONE 
2.000 INTEG BASED 

-10.000 100.000
- -

-

CBD - Cannabidiol

THC

CBN - Cannabinol

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Component Retention Area External Units

CBD - Cannabidiol 5.836 106.16 1.34 mg/g
THC 7.736 4549.41 115.85 mg/g
CBN - Cannabinol 8.983 63.47 0.84 mg/g

4719.04 118.03
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Lab name: DPS Instruments
Analysis date: 03/24/2004 17:19:24

Method: 1uL Direct Injection
Lab ID: 052010-133

Description: PID
Column: 30m x 0.53mm MXT-5
Carrier: Helium @ 225 kPa

Temp. prog: THC.tem
Events: ZERO.evt

Components: Cannabis.cpt
Data file: THC74.CHR ()
Sample: Pure Kush

Operator: Dave Pierce
Comments: PID Detector

HV = 600
Gain = 3
Collector = -100V
Detector Temp = 250C
Sample Rate = 5Hz
Sample Prepared = 0.1g Cannabis / 4ml Methanol

Temperature program:

Init temp Hold Ramp Final temp
280.00 15.000 10.000 280.00

Events:

Time Event
0.000 ZERO 
0.000 H ON ()
0.000 INTEG NONE 
2.000 INTEG BASED 

-10.000 100.000
-

-

-

CBD - Cannabidiol

THC

CBN - Cannabinol

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Component Retention Area External Units

CBD - Cannabidiol 5.886 90.34 1.14 mg/g
THC 7.860 5129.01 130.61 mg/g
CBN - Cannabinol 9.176 73.00 0.96 mg/g

5292.34 132.71
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